EVENING SESSION

4,10 o'clock,
Council Chanber,
Olty Hall,

August 16th, 1935,

A meeting of the City COouncil wes
held this evenlng. At the ahove named hour there |
were present: His Worship the Mayor, 'Chalrmgn;
amd Aldefmed Gates, Mitchell, Stech, Donovan, Miller,
Lordly, MoManus, MoOarﬁhy, Hendry, H. A. MacDonald,
O'Toole, Getley, Power, Gough and Smeltzer.

The meeting was called to proceed

with business standing over and the transaotion
of other business. |

The following named papers Were
submlitted.

UINUTES

Read letter from Oity Solioitor

re minutes of Council meeting, July l1l2th.
July 23rd, 193k4.

Oity Olerk,

Oity Hall
Halifex, N. S.

Bear 8lr:- Re:Ordinpnoe #31

: I would suggest that When the
minutes of the Oouncil meeting of July l2th are
approved hhat a small change be made on Page
129, by adding after the word "approved" in the
3rd 1line on this page, the words "and enacted".

Yours very truly,

C. P. Bethune o
OITY SOLICITOR,

Moved by Aldermsn itohell,
seconded by Alderman Gough that ths letter of the
0ity Soliocitor be epproved and dhat the change

suggested by him be made&—-MBfion passed.
-18




; L I ) IR
i 4 L “!_‘"'" vpd vt TR TR TR [QiA LY - ANy ll“»c

o
LV

August 16th, 1934,

NOTIOE OF RECONSIDERATION BY ALDERMAN GOUGH
—— RE _NEW FIRE STATION

Read feport of the Committee on
. Firewards re new fire statkon as contained in the
previous minutes of Council.
Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman Lordly that thles matter be now
reoonsidered. »Upon the vote being taken foxr the

motion, there resulted a tie vote, 8-8.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen Adams Aldermen Donovan
Getley Gates
Gough Hendry
Lordly MaoDonald
MoManus MoOarthy
Mitohell Miller
O*'Toole Smeltzer
Power S8tech
B e

Hls Worship the Mayor votes against
the motion and declares 1t lost.
Motion lost.

8.15 o'olook,
| Alderman Adams arrives and takes

his seat in Councils:
GENERAL : AOCOUNTS
Read report of the Finance Oommittee

recommending for payment accounts amounting to

$7,270.02.

(™Y

Commlttee Room, City Hall,
August 15th 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoil.

Gentlement«~
At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
consideration the amtached list of mocounts
amounting to $7,270.02 chargeable to the various
services,
] g5




August 16th, 1934,

Your committee recommend that the
accounts as submitted be passed as correct and
recommended to the City Council for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. 8teoch,
OHAIRMAN

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Miller that the report be adopted and

accounts pald. Motion passed.

WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCQUNTS

Read report of the Committee on

Works recommending for payment accounts amounting

to $10,500.24.

August 15th, 1934,

. The 0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens—

The Oommiﬁtee on Works recommend
for payment accounts amounting to $10,500.24
as followss~-

Works Dept. Capiltal
Appropriations ZZZQ Z} $8409.41

Public Works 408,17
Water Dept.A Oonstruction 222.58

Maintenance 1460.08 311682 . 26

Be Jo Ora
*28iayoR AND OHATRIAN,

. Moved by‘Alderman Gates, seconded
by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted
and aocounts paid. Notlicn passed.

QETY. EBLQQN AOOOQQ@B

Read report of the Oity Prison

Ootimittee recommending for payment accounts
amdunting to $1,759.05.
w86




o3 B T s i Wi i W?i

Vowby b AT

August 16th, 1934,

Commlttee Room, Oity Hall,
August 3rd, 1934.

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncll.

Gentlemens-»

At a meeting of the Olty Prison
Oommittee held thls day, your commlttee had under
oonsideration the attached list of accounts amounting

to. $11759 05.
these accounts beY°g£Bgama%t38§r£8%°gﬁ&n%eggﬁgended |

to the City unngil for payment.
- Respectfully submitted,

E. L Miller,
. . OHAIRMAN

Moved;by;A;derman%nil;g;,:seoondai.j.f
by Alderman MdMangg;thaxuthe;repO?yjbqgaﬂoﬁted |
and accounts paid.. Mot.,_i\dn. pacsed., o

POINT PLEASANT PARK ACOOUNTS

Read Teport of the Coumittee on
Point Pleasant Parkrecbmmending for payment
aopoﬁhtefamounting to $1,769,47.

Mayor?s Offioce,
Oity Hell,
July 24th 193u

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Oounoil.

Gentlemens= |

At a meeting of the Committee on
Point Pleasant Park held this day, your committee
had under conslderation the attaohed list of
accounts amounting to $1,769.47 which were passed
as correct and ordered forwarded to the Oity L
Oounoil for payment.

Eo Jo Ora
H3Y0R AND OHAIRMAN.
Moved by Alderman Mitohell,

seoonded by Alderman Getley that the report be

adopted and accounts paid. Motion passed.
~187




i B ‘».l ”s

August 16th, 1934,
CITY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of the City Health Board
recommending for payment accounte amountipz
to $2,392.92,
August 13th, 19%4.

Mayor Camgeg,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemens =
At & meeting of the Olty Health
Board held on Friday, August 10th, 1934, the
following named accounts $2,392.92 were passed
and recommended to the City Council for paymahb,
"Respectfully submitted,

W. D. Forrest,
OHAIRMAN, Cs H. B,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seoonded
by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted and
acocounts paid. Motion pﬁssedo

GARDENS, PARKS AND COMMONS AGOOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on
Gerdens, Parks and Oommone recommending for payment
accounts amounting to $1,928.37 ehargesble to
the Public Gardens -and $491.72 chargeable to
Flefiing Park.

Committee Room, City Hall,
August 9th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentl emeni-

At & meeting of the Commlttee on
Gardens, Parks and Commons held this day, the
attaohed list of ecoounts amounting to $1,928.37
chergeable to the Public Gardens and $491.72
chargeable to Fleming Park was oonsldered, passed
ag correct, and recormended to the Gity Counocll
for payment.

Respeotfully submitted,

W. E. Donovan,
-1 88w

OHAIRMANO




PRE 1L i

August 16th, 1973,

Moved by Alderman Dcnovan, seconded
by Alderman Adams that the report be adopted and |
accounts pald. Motion passed. '

CHARITIES COMMITTEE AGOQUNTS
| Read report of the Charities

Committee recommending for payment accounts
amounting to §8,898.1.2 ohargeable to the Oity Home
and $2, 744.28 chargeable tc the T. B. Hospital.

Halifax N. Se
Auguet 13th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemen:--
The Charities Committee met thils
day and beg to submit the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT:-~ The Chalrman,
Aldermen McDonald, Donovan and Gates.

CITY HOME AGCOUNTS JULY 1934, AMOUNT $&,€98.12

| City Home accounts for the month
of July;i934 anmcunting to $8,898.12 are recommended
for payment.

TUBERQULOSIS HOSPITAL AOOOUNTS JULY 1934,
_AMOUNT $2. 74k .28

Tuberculosis Hospltal accounts for
the month of July 1934 amountling to $2,74+.28 are
recommended for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Wo McCarthy,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman MoCarthy,seconded
by Alderman Gates that the report be adopted and
accounts pald. Motion passed.

LIBRARY COMMITTEE ACOOUNTS

Read report of the Lrbrary Coumittese
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$62U,08.

=189




August 16th, 1934,
August 13th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
ahd Members of Olity Oounocil.

Gentlemens:~

- The Library Committee begs to submit
the following accounts for payment,

Oity of Halifax Salaries $275.82
T. C. Allen & Co,Ltd. Books 11.27
Book Room 37.64
Halifax Herald Subsoription1 9.00
Phillips & Marshall Binding 131.40
Remington Rand Ltd. Book Cards & Envelopess 25
Ross Print Ltd. Book Wrappers 153,
tat-te

Reapectfullg subnitted,
A. Gough,vice—Ohalruman.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman Adems that the report be adopted and
accounts pald. Motion passed. |

FIRE DEPARTMENT AOCOUNTS

Read report of the Oommittee on
Firewards recommending for payment accounts
amounting to $12,757.88 chargeable to the Fire
Department and $496.58 chargeable to the Fire
Alarm Telegraph Syétem.
| August Tth, 1934,

His Worship the lMayor,
and Members of Olty Oouncib.

Gentlemen:—
At a meeting of the Committee of
Firewards held this day the attached accounts
amounting to $13, 757088 for the Fire Department
d $496.58 for the Fire Alarm Department were
oonsideredc

N Your comulttee recommend that
these accounts be passed for payment.

Respeoctfully submitted,

A. J. Smeltzer,OHAIm&AN.

Maoved by Aldermen Bmelizer,
seconded by Alderman Power that the report be

sdopted and accounts pald. Motion passed.
=190



e

August 16th, 1934,
POLIOE DEPARTUENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police Commlttee

recommending for payment account® amounting to
$10, 360.50.

Mayorts Office,
August 13th 193k,

Hig Worship the Mayor,
and City Council.

Gentlemen:~

At a meeting of the Police Committee
held this date the following list of accounts
amounting to 16 360,50 were passed as correct and
recommended to Oounoil for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Eo Jo Ora
BB)AYOR AND CHATRMAN.

Moved by Alderman McManns, seconded

- by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted

and sccounts paid. Motion passed.

ACQOUNT - MARITIME SURGIOAL SUPPLIES

Read report of the Committee on
Firewards recommending for payment an account for

$6.00 from the Maritime Suggiocal Supplies.

August 7th, 1934.

His Worship the Mayor,
and !embere of Olty Oounoil.

Gentlemen:~

At e meeting of the Committee on
Firewards held this day, the attached account of
$6.00 from the Maritime Surgical Supplies for
elastic knee caps for Hoseman Alex. Hoare who
waes injured in the Pler 2 Fire of last year,
was oonaidereda

Your committee recommend that this
account be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Ay J. Smeltzer
HALRIAN,.




O L B R RRT R TE s S e e sl oy

Rugust 16th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Alderman Gates that the report be adopted and
account pald. Motion passed.

OAMP HILL OEMETERY ACCOUNTS

The City Olerk submitted 1list of
accounts amounting to $1,051.02 chargeable to Camp
H1ll COemetery; the committee not having met to
conslder these accounts, request that thei be now
pessed for payment by Council.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, secorded
by Aldermen Stech that the accounts be paid.

Motion passed.

| ?ﬁ:ﬁffﬁzL””/ $1,500,00 BORROWING FOR TOWER, FLEUING PARK

Read report of the Comnittee on
" | , Gardens, Parks and Commonse together with resolution
providing for the borrowing of $1,500.00 for
repalrs to the liemorial Tower, 8ir Sanford Fleming
Park., |

Commitiee Room, City Hall,
August 9th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and .Members of 0ity Council.

Gentlement~

At 8 meeting of the Commlittee on
Gardens, Parks and Commone held this day, your
committee had under conslderation the attached
resolution providing for the borrowing of $1,500,00
for repairs to the Memorial Tower, Sir Sanford
Fleming Park as authorlzed by Section 59
of Ohapter 60 of the Acts of 1934,

Your committee recommend that the
resolution as subnmitted be approved and that a
sum not exoeeding $1,500.00 be borrowed for
repairs to the Tower, Sir Sanford Fleming Park.

Regpectfully submitted,

W, Ee Donovan,

CHAIRMAN.




|
1
)
i

b

b

August 16th, 1934,

WHEREAS by Seotion 59 of Chapter

60 of the Acts of 1934, the city was glven authority
to expend a sum not exceeding $1,500,00 for

repairs to the Memorial Tower, Sir Sanford Fleming
Park; sald sum to be expended in accordance with

the authorlty of the Coumlttee on Works én the
recormendatlon of the City Engineers

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that an
amount not exceeding $1.,500.00 be appropriated
for the purpose aforesald and expended in
accordance with the leglslation.

Moved by Aldermen Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Stech that the report and resolution

as subnitted be approved. Motion passed.

$600.00 BORROWING FOR TREE PRUNING

Read report of the Committee on
Gardens, Parks end Oommons together with resolution
providing for the borrowing of $600.00 for the
purpose of pruning trees.

Oommittee Room, City Hell,
August 9th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Council,.

Gentlemensi~

| At @ meeting of the Committee on
Gardens, Parks and Commons held thle day, your
committee had under conslderatlon the at%aohed
resolution providing for the borrowing of $600.00
for the purpose of pruning trees.

Your committee recommend that the
regolution as submitted be approved and that a
sunm not exceeding $600,00 be borrowed for the
purpose aforesald mentioned.

Respectfully submitted,

W. E. Donovan,
| CHATRMAN,

WHEREAS the city requires money
for the purpose of meeting the cost of pruning
trees bordering on clty streets, and no funds
have been pravided for thls purpose.

~193%~




August 16th, 1934,

~.

. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that an
amount not exceeding $600.00 be appropriated for the
aforesaid purpose pursuant to the provisions of :
Seotion 33%2A of the Oity Charter, and that the said
sum be borrowed from eny bank or fund akailable

and repald when placed in the estimates for 1935-36.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Stech that the report and resolution
a8 subnitted be approved. Motlon put and passed,
- 12 voting for the same and 4 against it as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Alderrmen Adanms _ Aldermen Getley
Donovan Gough
Gates it chell
Hendry Power
Lordly
- MacDongld
MoQarthy
MoManus
Miller
Ot'Toole
Smeltzer
Stech
~12 =l

POLL TAX OOLLECTIONS

Read report of the Poll Tax Officer
for the period ending Jﬁly 3Let, 1934,
0ity of Helifax,
Oity Hall
August 1et, 193k

Poil Tax Oollections for Clvic Quarter Year
___ Ending July 31gt, 193U,

e, AR R
'33163 #%130
%%gm $a’8§8.35|l§1a—%% 20 $ gso 50 2 297 65

JuLt 3"1%8%33% '3“336':'10 10 329.20 %‘,%1:?%3"

DEOREASE - $1,874.70

OOLLEOTED BY STREET COLLECTORS

Mr. Ygtes $1, ZOS 50
Mr. Mahar 8.00
Paid at Office ,011 00 $8,454.50

~19l




-----
e,

Auvgust 16th, 1934,

TOTAL COLLECTIONS FOR YEAR ENDING JULY %lst,1934

$31,736.39
TOTAL COLLECTIONS FCR YEAR ENDING JULY 312t,1933.

$37,965.95
Decrease $6,229.56

OOLLECTIONS FOR CURRENT YEAR TO DATE $5,301.50
COLLECTIONS FOR 1933-34 TO THIS DATE 3,3%53.70

Inorease i1, 74+7.80
Respectfully submltted,

R. H. Gass,
POLL TAX OFFIOCER.

BONDING OF OFFIQIALS
Read report of the Finance OCommittee
together with a resolution providing for the
bonding of the various clvioc officlals,

Committee Room, Oity Hell,
August 15th, 19%.

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0Oity Council.

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
conelderation the attached list of bonds for the
various olty offioclasls together with the attached
resoltition. |

Your committee recommend that the
list of bonds as submitted be approved and the
resolution adopted. :

Respectfully submltted,
. H. J.

Steohy 1 ruAN.

WHEREAS the amount provided in the
estimates for the payment of premium on employees
bonds is $425.,00, and this is unsufflolent to meet
the costs arising in such appropriation for the
ourrent civioc year and an additional asmount not
exceeding $75.00 will be required,

~ THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that an
amount not exodeding $75.00 be appropriated for the
aforesald purpose and subjest to the legal |
approval of the Oity Solicitor be under
authority of Section 332A of the Olty Oharter, or
from the Printing, Stationery and Offlice Acoount
or from the Mayoris Contingent Account provided
the Mayor agrees to such expendlture.

~195w

3 g
E
7, 1 |




August 16th, 193&;

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderhen Minler that the 1ist of bonded officials as

subnmitted §9geﬁhgr With resolution be approved.

Mqﬁion passed.
A&LA&ZL/ RESIGNATION OF JAMES P. DOWNIE
Read reports of the Fihance Committee

. ' ) .m.
f d City Treasurer together with resolution covering
/

the resignation and superannuation of James P.

Downle, Supt. of Streets.

Commlttee Room City Hall,
August 15th 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oounoile

‘Gentlemen:~ |

At a meetPng of the Committee on
Finanoe held thls day, your committee had under
oconsideration the attaohed‘resignatton of Jemes P.
Downle, Supt': of Streets together with ‘reports from
the Oity Engineer, Committee on Works and Asst.
Olty Tressurers

| ~ Your ocommittee recdmrisnd that the
resignatidn of Mrs Downlé be accepted anfl thaet
he be paild e superbnnuation of $1,500,00 per aﬂnum
as stated in the report from the Oity Treasurer.

Respeotfully submitted,

. ¢4 Steoh,
CHAIRMAN .

August 15th, 1934,

The Chalrman, )
a?gYMembers of Finande OCommlttee,
C o

Gentletions~ KE:= SUPERAMNUATION, UR.JAMES P.DOWNIE

Mr. Downie's date of birth 1s
February 25th, 1873%. He was appointed in civie
employ, ﬂﬁptember 1891, and has been paying inoto
the Offioiale Suﬁerannuation Fund eince May 1906;
or 28 years and 4 months.

Under Section 153 of .the OLty
Chartey any officlal who has oontributed to the
fund £for not less than ten years and. haeAreaohed

=196



August 16%h, 1934,

the age of sixty ysars is entitled to an allowance

of thirty-~fiftieths of his yearly salary for the
three years lmmedlately preceding his retirement.

Mr. Downle is therefor entitled to 30/K50 of $2,500.00,
which is $1,500.00, - '

Officlals Superannuation Fund pays §1,416.67
Anount to be assessed each year 83,323

[ el

Yours respectfully,

Geo. J. Allen,
ASST. CITY TREASURER.

Halifax, N. Se
August 16th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Counocil.

Gentlemens~

I hereby tender to you my
application for superannuatlon, in accordance with
Bections 1U4Q $0 154 of the City Charter.

| I have had practically forth-

three (43) years continmous service with the Oity

of Halifax, es I entered the employ of the Clty,

in September 1931, and for the pasttwenty (20)

yeare have been employed as Superintendent of Streets.

' | To the best of my ability I have
given long and falthful service, and although ny
physical conditlon was greatly improved by the
extended leave of absence granted this summer, I
feel that further service would not be to the best
interest of my health. |

It is my deslre to retire not
later than September lst, 1934, on the allowance
to which I an entltled under the Charter, and
would respectfully request that the date mentioned
be approved.

- Trusting that nmy desire will be
granted, I &mn,
Yours respectiylly,

J. P. Downle,
SUPT., OF STREETS.

WHEREAS the oclty requlres money
for the purpose of meeting the obligatlon of the
olty in respedt to the superannuation allowance to
be pald to James P. Downle durlng the balance
of the preeent civlo yeals

]G




August 16th, 193k,

‘ THIREFORE BE IT RESCLVAD that an
amount of $U48.61 be appropriated for the aforesaid
purpose pursuant to the provisions of Section 332A
of the Oity Charter, and that the sald sum be
borrowed from any bank or fund avallable and repaid
when placed in the estimates for 193536,

-Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Alderman McCarthy that the reports be adopted,

that Mr. Downle's resignation be accepted, and

that he be permitted to rekire on sﬁperannuation

of $1,500,00 per year beginning September lst.

Motion passed,

ny ' DIRECT RELIEF
f 1/ L2%64¢40u&b/ Read report of the Finance Commlttee

together with resolution providing for the borrowing

of $120,000,00 for the purpose of administering
direot relief up to October 3lst, 193k,

Commlttee Room, City Hall,
Auvgust 15th, 1934,

To His Worshly the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council.,

Gentlemens«
At a meeting of the Committee on

Finance held thise day, it was decldsd to recommend
to Oounoll that the attached resolutlon re direct
relief be- approved,

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
CHATRMAN,

le BE IT RESOLVED that under the
provisions of Chapter.7 of the Acts of 1932 and
an_ agreement between the Province and the COlty,

in reepect to disbursal of Dlrect Rellef, the Oity
da borrow from any bank or fund avallable the sum
of -$120,000,00 to be expended between this date
and the 3let of Ooctober next on the order of the
Direct Relief Committee, for the punpose of glving
direot relief and temporary shelier as approved
by Oouncil from time to time to bona flde resldents
of the 01ty of Halifax or temporary dlrect relief
to any other persons as the commltitee may deem
advisable.

=198~




August 16th, 1934,

2e BE LT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City,
under the avthorisy of Chapter 7 of the Acts of
1332, authorize an appropriation not excseding
$4,000,00 for the purpose of defraying the costs
of adminisgbering direct relief for the period from
August lst to Ootober 3lLsto |

30 This Resoluticn ls conditional on
the government of the Province of Nova Scotia
contributing during the period aforesald such an
amount as Way be agreed beiween the Province and
the City as representing the shares of the
Provinoclal and the Dominion Governments; the City
to contribute the balance of the cost.

4, - The money sc borrowed by the City,
a8 86t forth in the first and second paragraphs

of this Resolution may be intluded in whole or

in part in the clvic estimates in the year ensuing
that in which the money was borrowed, or may be
repeid by means of a speclal loan to be issued on
such terms as the Council, on the refommendation
of the Filnance Committee, later decldes.

Moved by Alde;ﬁan Stech, seconddd
by Alderman MoCarthy that thé;réﬁort be adopted.
Motdon pagsed. i -

Moved by Aldermaﬁ Stech, second ed
by Aldermen MoDarthy that the resolution ms
subnitted and emended be approved. Motion put and
passed, 1l voting for the same and 5 against it

a8 follows:

FOR . THF_MOTION AGAINST 1T
Aldermen Adams Aldermen Getley
Donovan Gough
Gates 0?Toole
- Hendry Power
Lordly Smeltzer
Ma.oDonald
MoCarthy
MoManus
Millerx
Mitchell
S8t ech
e . wsBpen

~ The followlng resgoluilon is submltted.

WHEREAS 1t has been decided by the
City Oouncil %o abange the personnel of the
Direct Reliof Coimittee appointed by 1t.

3,99




August 16th, 1934,

AND WHEREAS by Seotion 113 of the
City Charter, the Council by a majority vote may
- remove any comittee or any member of a committee
or any mewber of a Loard which it has power to appoint..

: . BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the
persons congtituting the present personnel of

the sald Direot Relief Committee e removed from

the sald committee and the following appointed :
thereto in the place and stead of the present members;
the sane to be effective as and from the lst day

of September, 1934,

DIRECT RELIEF COMIITTEE

Mayor E. J. Cragg
Alderman J. Wo MoCarthy
" W. A. Gates
" W. E. Donovan
i H. Ao MacDonald
" Wnm. J. O'Toole

" A. M. Doyle

Moved by Alderman MoManus, seconded

by Alderman Hendry that the resolution as submitted
be approved. Motlon pessed.

Aldernman Gough and Smeltzer wishing

to be recorded agalnst. |
OIIIZENS DAY -~ PROVINOIAL EXHIBITION
Read letter from H. Ds Biden,

Seoretary-Manager N. S. Provinolal Exhibition.
August 15th, 1934

Hls Worship the Mayor,
E. JO orasg,

City Hall

Halifax, ho So

Dear Sir:-
The Exhibltion Commission would

appreciate the declaration of Oltlzens's Day for
Wednesday, August 29th.

Special program of Racing has been
arranged for that dey aud will be held in :
conjunotion with "Valley Day" thls being determined
for Wednesday afternoon as 1t is a "oclosed" day
throvghout the Valley.

Yours very truly,

Ho Do Biden, .
SECRETARY~MANAGER

200~

| LNA" '"‘}



| KRN BRI T W STy
)

August 16th, 1933,

Yoved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded
by Alderman Smelizer thatb Wednesday, August 29th
be declarsd Citlzens Day, and that all oivic
activities close at 12 o'clock noon for this purpose.

Motion passed,

Sl IR Lo T T

(A O it Read report of the Finance Coumittee
7, 7

v together with slx resolutions providing for
| borrowing for variogs purposes.

Oommlttee Room, Oity Hall,
August 15th, 1934,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council.

‘Gentlemens |
At a meetlng of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the following loan resolutions
together with a resolution arranging for the
borrowing of the reserve fund under the control

of the proyisions of the Sinking Funds were approved.

The committee recommend that
the Counocll adopt the sgld resolutlions in order
that the ocurrent financlng of the city may be
proceeded Wlth, |
Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Steoch,
OHAIRMAN.

WHEREAS &t 1s considered advisable
for the purpose of defraying expenditures for which
the taxes of the current year 1934-35 would, if
now cclleocted be applied, that the Oity of ﬁalifax
do borrow, under Section %22 of the Clty Charter
from the Royal Bank of Janada an emount not
exoeeding thirty per cent of the taxes for the
ourrent year 193%4-35. ,

| AND WHEREAS the taxes for the
ourrent year 1934-35 amount to the sum of $2,122, 7hl.7H
of whioch asmount the Oity is authorized to borrow
30%; namoly $636,82%.42,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that

the 0Lty o6f Helifaexz do vborrow frow the Royal Bank

of Oanada up %o the sum of $500,000,00 available

from time to time in such sums as may be required

to be spplied in defraylng expenditures for which

the taxes for the ourrent year 193435 would, if

not collected, be appl%id, t0 be repaid to the sald ‘

oo () Lim




August 16th, 1974,

Royal Bank of Canada out of the taxes when collected,
and that the City Treasurer be znd isg hereby authorized
on behalf of the CLty of Halifax %o negotiate the
sald loan and to pledgs the credit of the Oity of
Halifax therefor; the amount to be borrowed under
thie resolution to be at no time more than ninety
per cent of the amount of the taxes of the Oity
uncollected at the time of borrowing. The interest
to be pald on the.aforesaid loan not %o exoeed

b per annum.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman MacDonald that the resolution as read
be approved. Motion passed.

WHEREAS it 1s neceaaary, for the
purpose of financlng expenditures for whioch the
taxes of the olvic year 1937~34 wouid, if now
collected be gpplied, that the City of Halifax do
borrow, under Section 332 of the City Charter
from the Royal Bank of Canada an amount not
exceeding ninety per cent of the uncollected taxes
for the sald civic year.

AND WHEREAS the sald uncollected
taxes are more than ten per cent in excess of the
amount of §350,000,00 which the Olty requires to
borrow as the %alanoe of a loan arranged in the
last clvlc yearo.

- THEREFORE BE JT RESOLVED the Olty
of Halifax do borrow from the Royal Eank of Canade
the sald sum and repay the same fron time to time
from the coilection of taxes for the sald civic
year; and that the COliy Treasurer be and ls hereby
authorized on behalf of the 0lty of Halifax to
negotiate the sgld loan and %o pledge the credlt

of the Clty of Helifax therefor. The interest

to be pald on the sald ioan not to exosed 54

per annunl, :

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman MadDonald that the resolutlon ap read

be approved. lMoticn passed

WHEREAS by Seotion 571 of the

City Charter 3t is enacted that whenever money 46
required to be borrowed to rmeet the amqunt'qf the

ferred obligations of abutters for Loval .
Mprovements, vhe Uity may borrow from any bank
oY fund availablegtgﬁé amou?t fﬁqu%gggérégﬁcgug?
urpose and appl e same to the perior
gugg‘worﬁnandPgegay the money Bo borrowed fiom the
monies ocollected from such abuttlng owners..

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Olty
Oouncil, on the recommendation of the Committee of
Tolam




Avgust 16th, 1934, i

Finance, dc approve of the Cify Treasurer arranging i
with the Royal Bank of Canada for a loan not ﬁ
exceeding the sum of $200,000.00 on which_ interest ;i
will e pgyable at a rate not exceeding 5§% h
per annumn, '

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded §

by Alderman MacDonald that the resolution ag read

'*éi be approved. Motlon passed.

A%? ' WHEREAS 1t 1s necessary, for the
E purpose of flnanclng dlrect relief expenditures,
3 that the Oity of Halifax do borrow under OChapter

7 of the Aots of 1932 from the Royal Bank of
Canada, an amount not exceeding $L00,000,00,

1 The amount so borrowed shall from
. time to time be repald o the sald Bank fron
\ ponibs recelved from the civic estimates or from

the proceeds of publlic loauns,

Moved. by Alderman Steéh, seconded.
. by Alderman MacDongld thet the resolution as
read be abprovedo Motlon passed.

WHEREAS 1% ls necessary, for
the purpose of financing public works relief
expenditures, that the 0ity of Halifax do borrow
under Chapter 7 of the Aots of 1972 from the

T o S e S i et i SR =

TSt T

- Royel Bank of Canada, an amount not exceeding @
| $150, 000,00, . , i
| The amount so borrowed shall be k
1 repaid to the said Bank from the payments i
§ recelvable from the Provincial. and Federal Governments 4
0 end from the proceeds of public loans made by i
] the Olty. /
4 | Moved by Aldermsn Stech, seconded i
4 =~ i
] by Alderman MacDongld that the resolution as |
: |

read be approved. Motlon passed.

WHEREAS the Reserve Fund of the

" e e i

Oity as defined by Sectlcn 38& of the Oity Oharter |
as 1t is enacted by Ohapter 60 of the Aots of - ﬁ
193# amounted on April 30th, 1934 to @pproximately f
398, 600,00, |

AND WHEREAS 1t J)s enmoted thet i

when the sald Reserve Fund wesches the sum of
$150,000,00, the surplus ebove that amount shall
be pald to the General Sinking Funde.




August 16th, 1934,

AND WHERFAS the purpose of the !
said Reserve Fund 1s %o make advances to she Oity i
without interest in anticipation of the collection |
of taxes applicable to one or more ysars :

. AND WHEREAS the City has required
- and will require the use of any amount o the i
4 credlt of the salid Reserve Funld for an indefinite ¢
2 period, for the purposc of financing uncollected
taxes in respect to one or nore ysare for which
there are uncollected tales. ,

N THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the - f
‘ Clty Treasurer be authorized to borrow from the | I
said Reserve Fund, up to the sum of {;150,000.00, 3
and advance the same to the civic year 1933-34, ;
for the purpose of financing expenditures that were, .. ol
by law, required o be made in that year before |
E the taXes were collected; and on the second dg i
] of January 1935 to transfer the amount so borrowed I
from the oivic year 1933-34 to the civic year
1934--35 wherein 1t will then be required under the
same condltions and for the same purpose.

::f*

e Rt = =

Moved by Alderman Stech, seoonded

by Aldermen MacDonald that the mesolution as read |
be approved. Motlon pessed. 1

% TEMPORARY FELIEF SHELTER

~ Read letter Clty Audltor submltting

acoounts approved by the Direct Relief Committee
arounting to $168.50 for temporary direct relief
shelter.

August 16th, 1934,

S
His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of COLty COomncilo

dandlemens.-
The Relief Committee have foypwarded

the attached accounts from the Salgatign Afﬁyf

covering emergency shelter arrgnged and pald Lor

by themgfrom %he period June 26th %o Julyy20t9ﬁ;$92.00,
and from the period July 24th to August 3rd vl 764504

The Relief Oommlttee have approved
of these acoounts and request that authorlty be
obtained from the Oounoll in oxder that they may

be paid. Respectfully pubmnitted,
A. M. Butler

| SITY AUDITOR.
=2 OHes




i
9

A1

i
il
..
b .
33
ko Al
:I &
i
2

3

X

).

b

o

G

g

)

August 16th, 1934

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Alderman Mitchell that the accounts for direct
relief shelter as subnitted be paid. Motion passed.

GERRISH STREEET OILING

Read report of the Committee

on Works and letter from the City Solicitor together

with resolution re olling of Gerrish Street.
July 3lst, 1934,

The City Oouncil,

ijentlemens~
The attached opinion of the City
Solicitor on Gerrish Street Oiling Assessment 1932
was read at a meetlng of the Cormmittee on Works
July 25th, 1934, and ordered forwarded to the Oity
Council for their consideration, and action.

E. J,» Oragg.
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

July 25th, 1934.

The Clerk of Works,
O0ity Hall,
Helifex, N. So

Dear Miss Hunter:~

In response to the request of the
Oourlttee of Works, I beg to advise that in y
opinion the Oity Council at this date ls unable to
pase any resolution which will result in meking
the abutders on Gerrish Street liable to be
assessed in respect to street oiling in 1932.

In order to make abutters liable
for oiling assessment, the provislons of Seotion
7 of the GCharter should have been complied
with before the work was commenced and unless this
is done, no liability ocan arise in abutters.

Yours very truly,

Csrl P. Bethune,
0LTY SOLICITOR.

WHEREAS in the year 1932 the
Oommittee on Works orxrdered that Gerrish Street.

be oiled. B |
AND WHEREAS by Seotion 587 of

the Oity Oharter it is provided that the Oity

Oounoil may direct that any street or portion of a

street may be treated with oll or other liquid,

and that when this 13588ne one half of the

;
i
3
B



August 16th, 193k,

cost shall be defrayed out of the street appropriation
for the year and the other half paid by the owners

of property abutting on the street so treated in
proportion to their respective frontages and this
portion shall constitute a lieng

AND WHEREAS the Committee on
Works ordered that Gerrish Street be treated with oily

ANI) WHEREAS the cost of such
oiling should have been wholly charged against
the street appropriation and not against the abutters;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that
the City Englneer be instruoted to revise the
assessment on the saild abutters in respeot to
the sald olling by transferring the portion so
assessed to the sald abutters to the street
appropriation and by oancelling the liabillty of
the sald abutters.

Moved by Alderman Adans,
seconded by Alderman Gough that the mpport amd
resolution be adopted.

| Moved in amendment by Alderman
8tech, seconded by Aldemmen Power that this matter
be referred to the Conmmittee on Works for further

recormmendation. Amendment passedo

The original motion not pute

Read report of the Committes

' fﬁ;ﬂ”‘&””// OONNAUGHT AVENUE, STREET LINE
~ %M

on Works snd 01ty Englneer re Oonnaught Avenus,

street line.
August &th, 1934,
His Worship the Mayor. |

Slrs= , |

- In accordance with the
ingtructions of the Oommittee on Works I am
pubmitting hérewith a resolution deleting from
the 0ffiocial Plan the new lines of Oonnaught
Avenue between Waegwoltic Avenue and South Street
and restoring the old lines between Waegwoltic
Avenue and Coburg Road.

- To]




August 16th, 19734,

. ~ Before the Committee passes this
resolution I wish to again bring to its attention
a portion of nmy report of July 3rd, namely-

"The Committee has not yet decided
%o recormend that Connaught Avenue
be stopped at Ngegwoltic Avenue. In
my oplinion this decision should not
be made. The object of the Town
Planning is 40 look ahead and try
and provide for the future and while
+t 18 true it may be some years
before the street would be extended
from Coburg Road to South Street,
yet in view of the fact that this
Avenue 1s lald down from Francklyn
Street to Windsor Street near
Falrview Oemetery, 1t would seem
inadvisable to bresk the continuity
of the street by deleting from the
plan that portion between
Waegwoltic Avenue and South Street!,

It nmay also be pointed out that
the retention of the lines on the plan does not
involve the Oity in any expense until it is ready
to proceed with the development.

The street in its new location
was lald down by the Town Planning Cormlttee on the
Town Planning scheme 1n 1922,

Respectfully subnltted,

Ho. Wo Johnston
oiTY ENGINEER.

August 10th, 193k,
The City Council.

Gentlemeni— L
| At e meeting of the Cormittee on

Works on the 8th instant, it was resolved that
the following resolution be forwarded to the
O0ity Oounclil for their considerations

RESOLVED that the new lines of
Oonnaught Avenue, between Waegwoltlc Avenue and
douth Street as approved at a meeting of the
Oouncil held on Augist 13th, 1931, be, and the
same are hereby dleted fron the plens

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the old lines of Oonnaught Avénue as shown on

the Offioisl Plan between Waegwoltic Avenue and
Coburg Road are hereby restored to the said plan.

..207m




BRENTON PLACE SIDEWALK
/“”é¢/ Read report of the Committee on j

August 16th, 1934,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the
City Engineer be instructed to make the necessary
changes in the Official Plan to conform with the
foregoing Resolution,

A report of the 0ity Engineer is
forwarded herewith.

Ev J. Cragg, 5
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN. !

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Aldeiman Gough that the reports be adoptede
| Moved in amendment by Alderman
oMaﬂuﬂ, seoonded by Alderman MoCarthy that |
this ﬂutter be referred back to the Committee on
Worke foY further consideration. Amendment put
and lost, 7 voting for the same and 9 against
it as follows.

FOR_THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen Ademse Aldermen Gates
Donovan Getley P
MgcDonald Gough |
MoOarthy Hendry
MocMam Lordly
Mitchel Mlller
Stech 0iToole

Power
Smeltzer
Upon the vote belng taken for the

motion, there resulted a tle vote as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINS® IT

Aldermen Gates Aldermen Adams
Getley Donovan
Gough MacDonald
Hendry MoCarthy
Lordly MoManus
O!'Toole Miller
Power Mitchell
Smeétzer Stegh

His Worship the Mayor votes agalnst

the motion and declares it loste

Works and City Engineergie Brenton Place sidewalk. ;
) "'2 s‘




August 16th, 193k,

August 8th, 19%4,
His Worship the Mayor. y 193

- Biri= |
- On July 3rd a report was made on the
petition for a concrete sidewalk, curb and gutter
on the north side of Brenton Place in which it was

recommended that owing to the opposition of property
owners that it be.deferred for the present.

I have today received a petition
signed by four out of the slx owners of property
on - this slde of * the street asking that the work
be proceeded with.

The total frontage in the blook 1s
214 feet and the frontage represented by the
petitioners 143 feet and by those opposed 71 feet.

| The cost of the work was established
at $650.00 of which the Oityis share ‘would be |
about one-half. |

In view of the faot of the large
proportion of both owners and frontage in favour
of the work, it 1s recommended that 1t be ordered
t0 be done. | .

Respectfully submlitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

August 10th, 193k.
The 0ity Oouncil. |

Gentlement=

The Committee on Works recommend
that the attached report of the City Engineer be
adopted and that a oonorete sldewalk, curb and
gutter be construocted on the north side of Brenton

Place.
E. J. Orage,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded

by Alderman MoCerthy that the reports be adopteds

Motion passed. -
‘ 67’/"”‘/ STREET JALK, ALMON ST.T0 BILBY 7.
/’ZZ 77/ Read report of the Commlttee on

Worka and Oity Engineer re conorete sidewalk,Roble

S8treet — Almon Street to Bilby Street.




Bugust 16tk, 197,

August 1st, 193%34.°
His Worship the Mayor, : y 193

Blrse

I am reportong under even date on a
concrete sidewalk on the north side of Bilby Street.
A sidewalk has been recommended on Rdbie Street
from May Street to Almon Street. If the Bilby
Street work is ordered, I think this sidewalk on

Robie Street should be extended from Adbmon Street
north to Bilby Streete.

) The estimated cost of the work is
$500.00 of which the Oity's share will be about
one--half,

Respectfully subnitted,

He W. Johnstoy,
CITY ENGINEER.

Auguet 4th, 1934,
The Oity Council. |

Gentlementi~

The attached report of the City
Engineer on the construotion of a sldewalk on the
ea8t slde of Roble Street, from Almon to Bilby,
is reconmended to Councll for adoption.

E. J. Oragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRITAN.

Moved by Alderman Gough, Wedondsd by
Alderman O'Toole that the %eportshbe adopte&.
Motion passed. |
? ' , ROBIE STREET SIDEWALK,UAY STREET TO ALMON ST.
| é%é%iﬁf;?;%;i:;ﬁy/ Reed rsport of the Committee on
: Works and 0ity Engineer re concrete sidewalk,

May Street to Almon Street,
July 25th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor.
Birs=

At the request of Alderman Gough
I am reporting on the construction of a oconorete .
sidewalk on the east side of Roble Street between
ey Street and Almon Street, at present there
is & oonorete sldewalk on this side of the street

from Charles Street to May Street and on the
west side as far north as Almon Street. The

sidewnlk will pass Bloomfleld School.
| ~210-




o7

August 16th, 1934,

The estimated cost of the work
is $1160.00 of which the City's share will be
about one-half.

This street is one of our
meln thorofares and the work will make a big
improvement both from the pcint of view of

appearance and necessity and it is recormended that
the work be ordered to be done.

Respectfully submitted,

H. Wo Johnstog
OITY ENGINEER.

July 3lst, 1934,
The 0ity Council.

Gentlemen:-

The Commlittee on Works recommend
that the attached report of the 0ity Engineer
be adopted and that a concrete sidewalk be
construoted on the east side of Robie Street between
May and Almon Streeto

EO JO oragg,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman 0'Toole that the reports be adopted.
Motion passed.

POPLAR STREET GRADING

/wﬂyé;// Read report of the Oommittee on

Worke and Oity Engineer re Poplar Street grading.
July 25th, 1934,
His Worship the Mayor,

8irse o
I beg to report ogta p:t%t%gg for

the grading and oiling of Poplar Atreev beuween

Quingool Rgad and Chebuoto Road, that the petition

is signed by 29% of the owners on the

assessment llsto .

Owing to a édheigeidbiﬁ quantity of
rock that will have to be removed in tne

norbhern part of the street, the cost of grading
will be higher than is usuaily the case.

The estimuted cost of the work is
$850,00 whioh is equivalent to approximately
27 oents per lineal f00t frontage.

=D 1lew




A . QUINPOOL ROAD SIDEWALK
| éi;?i%{;/ ’/AM9420/ Read report of the Committee on

August 16th, 1934,

The extra filli
be had by using ashes. 8 filling required can

Thils stree% 48 building u andl
g:ggld'bb taken over so that improvements cin ge
0

: I would recormend that the
street be graded and that when graded accepted

by the City as a City street in accordance with
Seotions K55 to 559 A inclusive, of the City Oharter.

Respectfully submitted,

Ho We Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER,

July 31lst, 1934,
The City Oouncil.

Gentlement=

The Committee on Works refommerd
the adoption of the attached report of the City
Engineer on the grading and oiling of Poplar Street,
between Quinpool Road and ChebuoctonRoad.

E. J. Oragg
MAYOR AND GHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gates,
seconded by Alderman Donovan that the reports be

adopted. Motion passed.

Works and Olty Engineer re Quinpool Road sidewalk,
between Oxford and Beeoh Streets.

August 14th, 1934,
His Worship the Mayor.

Silrie

I have a petition for the
construction of a concrete sldewalk on the south
gide of Quinpool Road be tween Oxford Street and

Beeoh Street.

There are ten owners in this i
blook and the petition is signed by five of them
and I am informed that the Bank of Ooumerce
who are agents for the National Trust Company and
who own the lot at the corner of Oxford Street,

are in favour of 1lt.
The total frontage in the

blook is 475 feet and the frontage of the
petitioners, including the Bank, 279 feet.

=21 2




August 16th, 1934,

o The estimated cost of the work
is $1012.00, of which the City’s share will be
one-=haglf.

. Curb and gutter has already been
laid on this portion of the st%geto

The dlstrict west of Oxford
Street to Bloomingdale Terrace is beconming closely
built up and the work under construction will be a
step towards the completion of the sidewaik
in front of this closely built up district.

I would recormend that it be
ordered to be done,

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

August 15th, 193Uk,
The Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemens-

At a meeting of the Committee
on Works held this day, it was resolved to
recommend to OouWell that the attached report of
the City Engineer be adopted and that & concrete
sldewalk be constructed on the south side of ,
Quinpool Road, between Oxford Street and Beech
Street, Aldermen Gates voliing against,

E. :j'b or‘a\g
MA&O% AND CHAIRIMAN.

lloved by Alderman Donovan,
seconded by Aldermen McOarthy that the reports
be edopted: Motion passed,

Alderman Gates wishing to
be racorded againste

Ry ARQYLE STREET, OONORETE_SIDEWALK
| 2222226/ ;;%L0éé// | Read report of the Committee

on Works and Oity Engineer re concrete sidewalk,

corner Argyle and Buckingham Streets.
August Uth, 1934.

His Worship the Mayor.

Sir:- I have an appliocation from Mr. J. H.

Oonn. who has recently purchased the Francis
buil&ing at the south-east corner of Argyle and
Buokingham Btreets, for the construction of a

conorete sidewalk in fgggﬁ of his prenises.




Sugust 1.6th, 1934,

. There i1s at present a concrete walk
on this block on Argyle Street from Duke Street to
githin fifty-five feet of Buckingham Street. The
estinated cost of extgnding it to BuckPngham Street,
as petitioned for, is about $300,00 of which the
City's share would be one-half,

Respectfully submitted,

d. W. Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

August 15th, 1934,

The Olty Oouncil.

Gentlenens=—

Attached hereto 1s a report of the
Oity Engineer on an application from Mr. J. H.
Oonn for the construction of a concrete sidewalk
in front of his premises at the south-~east corner
of Argyle and Buckingham Streets.

The Committee on Works reconmend that
the sldewalk be constructed.,

E. J. Orageg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Getes, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

WATER METER BILLS

.

Read report of the Commlttee on
Worke re water meter bllls,

August 15th, 1934,
The City Council;

Gentlemenst~ | ‘
The Conmittee on Works recommen

reductions in water bills as followst~ :

206 Market St.Acot. 30499,
Oonsunption for January, February and

. Maroh 1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons for
each month.

171 Brunswick St. Acct. 30094.
Consumption for Janua,ry6 February,
’

Maroh and April 1934 to be reduced by 10,000
gallons for eafh month.

16-20 May 8t. Acot. 61471, A
o b Consutiption January, February and

Maxroh 1934, o be reduced by 10,000 gsllone for
each month.
21l




August 16th, 1934,

105 Market St. Acct. 30442,

Gonsumption Decenber 1933, January,
February and March 193%, %o be reduced by 10,000
gallons per ronth.

222 Maynard St. Acct. 51289,

Consumption for January, February,

Maroh and April 1934, to be reduced to 2,000 gallons
for each month.

Young 8t. Acct. 625034. 4 _

Consumption for December 1933,
January, February, March and April 1934 to be reduced
to 60,000 gallons for each month,

76 Morris St. Acct. 10611,
Consumptlon for Ooctober and November
1933, to be reduced to 8,000 gallons for each month.,

225 Brunswiok St. Acct 40223,
Oonsumption for January 1934 to be
reduced to 21,000 gallons.

237-23%9 Brunswick St., Acoct. 40228,
Oonsumption for February 1934 to
be redwed by 10,000 gallons,

18 Bishop 8t. Acocto 20“’0”’0
Oonsumption for January 1934, to be
redwed to 5,000 gallonsy

7-9 Bishop 8t. Accte. 20194,
Consumption for June 193%2, to be
reduced to 8,000 gallons.

51-57 Market St. Acct. 21168,
Consumption for Jsnumry, February,
and March 1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons.v

227 Brunewiok St. Acct. LOp2U,

Congumption for January, February,
March and April 1934 to be reduced by 10,000
gallond per ronth.

229~31 Brunswick St. Acot. 40225,
Oonsumption for February, Maroch and

April 1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons per month.

38 Starr St. Acct. 41619,
| Oonsumption for January, February

and Marock 1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons
for each month. -

27 Dunoam St., Acot. 4O591.
! ° Qonsunption for December 1933 to

be reduced to 8,000 gallonso ?

137 Gottingen St. Acct. 50888,
4 ¢ Oonsumption June, JulybAugust and

September 1933, to be reduced to 20000 gallons
for each month,

“B15



August 16th, 1934,

9 Maynard St. Acct. 42051,

Consunption for August and Sdptember
1933, to be reduced %o 32,000 gallons for each month.

Barrington St. (2 Elevator Gourt) Acct. 50157.
Consuuipt d.on January, February,

March and April 1934, to be charged at 25,000 gallons.
for each month. ’ arged at, 25, gallons

106 Windsor 8t. Acct. 51316,

Consumption for January 1934, to
be reduced to 5,000 galions. uary 1934,

43 Birmingham St. Acct. 20106,

Oonsumption for January, February
and March 1934 to be reduced by 10,000 gallons for
each nonth.

5-7 Blower St. Acct. 20210.
- Consumption for February,l93h
to be reduced to 17,300 gallons.

15 Almon St. Acct. 60229.
Consumption for January and March
1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons each month.

304 Upper Water St. Acot. 41790.
Oonsumption for February 1933, to
be made up at 35,100 gallons.

333 Birmingham St. Acct. 20102,

Consumption for December 1933,
January and February 1934, to be reduced by 10,000
gallons each month. ~ |

14o-144 Grafton St. Acot. 33218,

Consumiption for. January 1934, to
be reduced by 20,000 8allons9 and February 19734,
to be reduced by 10,000 gallonse

237 North St. Acct. 61677,
Consumption for January, February

and March 1934 to be reduced by 10,000 gallons
for each month.

224 Almon St. Acct. 60285,
Oonsumption for February 1934, to

be reduced by 5,000 gallons and March 1934 to
be reduced by 10,000 gallons.

28 Fern St. Acot. 60959o
Oonsukiption for November 1933 to

be reduced to 9,000 gallonse

67 Vioctoria Road. Acct. 11139, N,
Consumption for February and March

1934, to be billed at 10,000 gallons for each month.

2 Oreighton St. Acct. 40483, ,

i Ooneunption for January 1934 to
be reduced by 20,000 gallons and for February 193k,
to be reduced by 10,888 gallons.,




Auguast 1&th, 1934,

2 Cungrd Court. Acct. LOR32,

Consumption for Februar b
reduced by 50,000 gallgns; ary 193% to be

& Belle Alre Terrace. Acct. 60485,

Consumption for March 1934 to be
reduced to 3,500 gallouns, 72

304 Upper Water St. Acct. 41790,

Consumption for January, February
and March 1934, to be reduced by 10,000 gallons
for each month.

Bo Jo Oragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by
Aldernman O'Toole that the report be adopted.
Motion passed,

| | - CLATM FOR INJURIES .- 1IRS. ANNIE MOALDEN
Eézzgzé f?// Read report of the Committee on Works

re olaim of Mrs. Annle McAlden for injuries,
August 15th, 19%,
The 0ity Council.

Gentlemen:-
At a meeting of the Committee on
Works on the 15th instent, 1t was resolved to
recommend that a claim of Mr. Robert McAlden for
inguries alleged to have been sustained by hils
‘wife, Mrs. Annle lMcAlden, by stepping into a hole
on Xaye Street be settled for the sum of $325.00
t0 be pald by the City of Halifax on or. before.
the 15th day of September 1934, and that e release
be given to the Olty against any further oclaim
for damages. : :
E. J. Oragg,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderwan Gates, -seconded
by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted.
Motion passed,

PAYMENT OF $200,00 TO WIDOW OF DATE
/% Dfce 0ONS?: GHARGE MULLALEY

.. Read réport of the Polloe Commlttee

recommending that the widow of the late Oonst.,
Mullsley be paid the sum of $200.00 as authorized

by Section 274 of t2f7gity Oharter.




"‘lllll"""""""'lllllIIlIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Avgust 16%h, 1934,

tayorts Cffice,
August 1%th, 1934,

His Worship the liayor,
and Olty Oouncil.

Gentlemensg~

At a meeting of the Police Committee
held this date, 1t was recormended to the City
Council thati-

"The $200,00 authorized by Section 274
of the City Oharter, be pald to the widow of the late
Constable Geo. llullaley, of the monies due her
from the Police Superannuation Fundi,

Respectfully submltted,

E. J. Oragg,
MAYTOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved hy Alderman Mollanus, seconded
by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.

7, ASSISTANT - CITY SCLIGITOR'S DEPARTIENT

.(7' / ;;Zbﬁlkbtded// Read report of the Finance Committes
2 |

together with resolution previding for temporary

absistance In the City Solicitor?s Department,

Comaittee Room, Clty Hall,
August 15th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of COlty Councll.

1

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held thls day, your coumittee had under
consideration a request from the City Solicltor
for assistence in hls deparvaent.

Gentlemneng~

Your co:mlitee beg to submit the
attached resolution for approval of Council.

Respectfully subultted,

Ho vo Stech,
OHATRMAN .

WHEREAS 1t is necessary ln order
to asstat the Oity Solicltor to prepare the cases
involving the 0ity for the coming terms of the
Oourts that he be given the assistance of a person
having legal knowledge;

w218




August 16th, 1934,

AND WHEREAS the 0ity has authority
B e 80 engage such person under Section ol of
Chapter 70 of the Acts of 1931;

| | BE IT RESOLVED that the City
Sollcitor ba and he is hereby authorized to engage
the services of a person with legal knowledge

in his office for a period not exceeding four months
at a salary not exceeding $50.00 per month, in
order to assiet the City Solicitor in preparing

cages for trial during the coming terms of the
cQurts.

"'

Moved by Aldermsn Stech, seconded
by Alderman MacDonald that the report and |
resolution be sdopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman

- MoManug, seoonded by Alderman Lordly that this
matter be referred to the Laws and Privileges
OCommlttee for oonéideration and report. Amédndment

put and lost, 6 voting for the same and § against

it as follows.

DIUENT INST IT
Aldermen Gough Aldermen Adans
Loxrdly Donovan
MacDonald Gates
MoManus Getley
Power Hendry
Smeitger MoCarthy
Mitohell
0*Toole
Stech
s ~O-

The original motion put and passed,
10 voting for the same and 5 egeinst 1t as follows,

¥ ION INST IT
dermen Adams

Aldernen Gougg
y

Donovan Lor
Gates MocManus
Getley Power
Hendry Smeltzer
IacDonald

MoQarthy

Mitohell

OtToole

Stech

=] O

e ————

-21.9~



"1llll--------IllllllIllIIlIllIlIIIlIlIlIIllllIlllll||||||..|..........|

August 16th, 1934,

Aldernsn Gough and Smeltzer requested
that when the assistant for the City Solicitor is
engaged that his name and number of years practising
at the bar be forwarded to them in writing.

ANNUAL RFEPORT.FROM GOVERNOR OF CITY PRISON

Read report of the City Prison
Cormittee submitting annual report of Governor.

Oity Prison,
Halifax, N. S,
July 25th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,

Chalrnan,

Ahd Members City Prison Oounmittee,
and Olty Oouneil.

Gentlemen:—

I beg to subnmit the report of the
Oitx Prison for the civio year ending April 30th,
1934 as follows.

At the beginning of the civic year,
there were ninety-four in custody, made up of
eighty~two nien and twelve women. During the
succeeding twelve monthw, there were adnitted
seven hundred and fifty-two men and fifty-six
women, a total of eight hundred and eight inmates.

There were discharged during the
oivic year, seven hundred and fifty-nine men
and sixty-three women, a total o¢f elght hundred
and twenty-two inmates.

In custdd& April 30th, 1934, seventy=-
five nen and five Womené‘a total of eighty inmates.
Deily average for year b9

o

. The conduct of the inmates had
been good, for which I think the officials.

o 1 would report vHe health of the
innates as being good through the year.

N The reiiglous services have been
falthfully attended through the year just ended.

‘Fart returns were up to the average,

with the exception of the potato orop, which was
almost s complete failure, due to weather conditions.

Respectfully submitted,

George Grant A

. GOVERNOR, OITY PRISON.

PILED
~220-

n




| | August 16th, 193k,
/., % g . SCHEDULE OF TAXT FARES
/¢»M4f 44;/‘ / . ' |

Read report of the Cormrittee on Caba

-

eubmitting sohedulé pf taxl fares bnd proposed
draft ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 13.

Oommittee Room, City Hall,
- August 1lst, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members .of Oity Council.,

- Geytlemen:=
| At a neeting of the Committee on
Oebs held this ddy, your committee had under
conslderation the attached proposed schedulé for
taxi fares in the 0ity of Halifaxe.

N Your oonmittee recommend that the
schedule as submitted be approved and that the
Oity Soliocitor be instructed to prepare an ordinance
providing for the bringing into foroce of the
seld scheduleo o o
Respectfully submitted,

E. J. Cragg, o
MAYOR AND CHAIRIAN,

BE IT ENAOTED by the Mayor and
Councll as follows: | :

- o Ordinance number 13 is amended by
striking out the "Table of Fares' in the schedule
thereto and substituting therefor the following
"Table of Fares! ~

Table of Fares

For any distance up to 1% miles - for one
to !E% paesengereootoo---oooooatvjndiidol .50.
Each additional passeng@rencscceccsvcsvdess 25
For any distance over 1z miles - within | '
the Oity limits, one or itwgo passengers... g .75 .
Egoh additional passSengeroeocecosovoesos s
For employment by the hour sightseeing,
5 paeaenserBO0,0l.0.00..00000._.0000..00.00 $3000
For employment by the hour sightseelng, sl
7 PaBBONgBrBeceescacscovssc0sscssosc s .00
For employment by the hour shoppingesececes $2 00

When eocompenied by an adult, children

under one year of age free. Over one
vear and not over twelve years at half fare.

No trunkses to be carried on taxl, |
Moved by Aldeman Gates,

geconded by Alderman MoMenus that the report be:
=221~



- fZ7' 37%;¢¢an2u
: 267/’-;22é92ﬁh/ Read report of the Committee on

August 16th, 1934,

| : '«'.";“fh""“' -
adopted and the proposed drart ordinance to amend:

Ordinance No. 13 be now read a first time and

formarded to the Laws and Privileges Committee for

- their report at the next reguiar Council meetifig.

Motion passed. |
Alderngn Gétléy wishing to be
recorded against.

POINT PLEASANT PARK. - AOCOUNT FOR DIREGT E@px F

e ———

Point Pleagant Park together with resolution

providing for the payment of §75.20 expended by

the Park Oommittee for direct relief purposes.
July 24th, 193k,

His Worship the Msyor,
and Menmbers of City Council.

Gentlemen!«- | | |

. At b meeting of the Committee on
Point Plegsant Park held this day, your committee
had under consldergtion the attached resolution
regarding the payment of §$75.20 for supervision
of Rellef Labourers. -

Your commlttee recommend that the
resolution as submitted be approved and that the
sum of {$75.20 be paid to the Committee on .
Point Pleasant Park.

Respectfully submitted,

E. J. Cragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

RESOLVED that the City Oouncil
be requested to pay to theCommlttee of Point
Pleasant Park out of the appropriation for the
administration of direct relief the sum of $75.20
peid out of the sppropriation of Point Pleasant
Park for supervision of relief men working 1n
the Park during the past season.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,

seoonded by Alderman DPonsvan.that the roport and

A, o pa s Iz
r'oao:hut.moﬁ:{ T’S 85:»' ‘: t

od be approved. Motlon passed.

“ A4,
P ...4.}
7,
R~




August 16th, 1932k,
SALARY - T, W. IRIPPS

| Read report of the Committee on
Point Pleasant Park together with a resolution
covering salary of T. W. Fripps, Superintendent.

July 24%th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlernengs

At a meeting of the Conmittee on
Point Pleasant Park held this day, your committee
had under consideration the attached resolution
providing for the sdjustment in the salary of
Mr. T. W.Fripps, Superintendent at the Park.

Your committee recommend that the
resolution as submitted be approved and that

Mr. Fripps be paid the sum of $177.00, being
the balance due hin.

Regpectfully subnitted,

E. J. Cragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRUAN.

WHEREAS Mr. Fripps was employed
by the Committee on Point Fleasant Park and this
employnent was approved by the City Council as
per rnero attached heXreto.

AND WHEREAS payments have been
made Mr. Fripps in accordance with gald memo
leaving a balamne of $237-00 less $60.00
approved by the 0lty Oouncii.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the
sald Council be requested to provide the sum
of $177.08 in order that Mr. Fripps may be pald
the balance due him,

Yoved by Aldermen Mitchell,seconded
by Alderman Stech that the report and resolution
be adopted.

Movkd in amendment by Alderman
Gough, seconded by Aldermen Smeltzer that this
matter be referred for opinion to the Olty
Solicitor and Lawe and Privileges Oommittee wlth the

request that they report on same at the next

regular Oouncil meeting. Anendment passed.

~22%-




vy gt ¥ thogrmme TV gyt

M ] .f . at
Avgusy J.u‘i:l:, 1o

Joe
R LINEN

- T IR, Ty

TENDERS FO

B a3

Read report of the 0ity Health

Board covering tenders for linen.

August 13th, 1934,

Mayor Oragg and Members
of City Council.

Gent lenens~

At a meeting of the Oity Health
¢ Board held on Friday, August 1.0th, tenders for
the supplying of linen and three dozen pairs
bedroom slippers for the Infectious Dlsegses
Hospital were opened. |

It is recommended that tenders
be accspted as follows:

The Robert Simpson Lid. 18 palrs pillow elips 1.4k

“ for three palrs g.64
Wood Bros. 20 pairs bath towels pé§g¢
Oabots Ltd. one bolt sheeting . 39%¢
. yd.
Eatons Ltd. four doz.krinkle bedspre$§§43 each
The Miner Rubber Co. 20 pairs shoes 1.45 pair

Respebtfully subnitted,

Wo. D. Forrest,
SECRETARY, C. H. B,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
By Alderﬁan Hendry that the report be-ddopted.
Motion passed.
| TENDERS FOR_SUPPLIES

’;4 | gfﬁ/«éw Read report of the Oity Haalth
| B

oard submitting tenders for supplies for a

perlod of six months.
August 13th, 1934,

Mayor Oragg and lembers
of City Council.

Gentlement~ . .
At a meeting of the Jity Health

rd held om Frid August 10th, tenders for
222 gﬁpgly of foodg¥ﬁffsg¥o the Infectious Diseases

Hospitel, for a period of six months, were opened.
N 22l

.-.._;___ 4________.....-----llllllllllllllllllllllllllllll



August 16th, 1974,

K
It 1s rcconmended that oW}
tenders be accepted: at the following

Groceries - Howards Limited
Meatstuffs - W. A. Maling & Co.

Fishstuffs - Boutiliers Ltd.
Milk and

Crean w Wne Mitlard(Willow Park
Dairy)
Bread “ Jo J. Scriven & Sons
Laundry « Ungar@ Laundry & Dye Works

Butter and
Eggs ~ Ro B. Colwell Ltd,
.Respectfully subnitted,

W D. Forrest,
CHAIRIAN, C. H. Bo

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by
Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted.
Motion passed.

RELEASE, GNO. B. BROWN AND HALIFAX
INDUSTRIASL SOHOOL

Read report of the Bommittee on

Flrewards covering release of Geo. Wo Brown and
Halifax Industrial School in respect to danages to
the Oity resulting from the collislon at the

corner of Morris and South Park Streets.

August 7th, 193H.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlement= o
At a meeting of the Oommittee of

Firewards held this day, the following letter from
the Oity Soliolitor was read and resolution pasgséd ~

"Halifax,July 26th, 193 .

As J. Smeltzer,Esq.,
Chalrman,

Oommittee on Firewards,
Bedford Row Station,
HalifE\.X, Ne Se

Dear Birie I encloge herewith three coples of

ppon the 0Lty of Hallfax to George
%‘rg%gggeagg the Halifax Industrial School,whereby
the 0ity of Halifax in ooneideration of the payment
of $812,70 releases George W Brown and the
Halifax Industrial Sggggl in respect to damagese




August 16th, 1934,

to the Oity resulting from the collision ai the
corner of lMorris and South Park Streets in the
City of Halifax.

. Would you kindly pass a resolution
recormending that the ilayor and Olerk be authorized
%o sign this resolution on behalf of the Uity
If 1t 1s pagsed at the nest neeting of the Council

on August 16th, I will be able to obtain the
money immediately.

Yours very truly,

0., P. Bethune,
OITY SOLICITOR!.,

Your committee recormend that the
Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign this
resolution on behglf of the City.

Respectfully subnitted,

Ao J. Smeltzer,
. OHAIRI{AN.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, ggoonied
by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted and
that the Mayor and City COlerk be authorized to
sign release. Motlon passed.

Aiderman MoManus excused from voting.

QIVIO EMPLOYVEES

Read extract from minutes of a
neeting of the Uity Council of the Oity of Halifgx
held on the 12th day of July 1934 covering
resolution eubﬁitted by Alderman Gough re civic

enploybes. |
Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Aldermen O'Toole that the resolution as read

bPe approved.
Moved in amendment by-Alderman

Power, seconded by Alderman Smeltzer that further

discussion of this matter be deferred until the

next reguwlar meeting of this Oouncil and plaoced

in the first position on the agenda; discussion

of which is to be limited to one half hour, and
226~

)




August 16tk, 1934,

further that the heads of the warious departments

be instructed to obtain a list of all erployees

in receipt of a pension and forward same to the
City Clerk to be forwarded o the aldernen in
confidence for thelr information. Anendment passed.

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME

Alderman Hendry submits the following

resolution re daylight saving tine.

WHEREAS in the opinion of this
Council, 1t 1s deemed expedient that the resolution
adopted on the 1l2th day of April, A. D. 1934,
declaring that Daylight Saving Time, so called,
would end at midnight on the 16th day of September,
A. D. 1934 should be rescindeds

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the
sald resolutlion adopted by the Halifax Clty
Qouncil in regular meeting asgserbled held on the
12th day of April, A. D. 1934, direoting that
Daylight Saving Time, so called, would end at
midnight on the 16th day of September, A. D. 1934,
be and the same is hereby resclnded.

Moved by Aldeiren Hendry, seconded
by Alderman Power that the resolution as submltted
be approved, and that the previous resolution
adopted by thismOouncil on April 12th, 1934 be
and is hereby rescinded. IlMotion put and passed,
10 voting for the same and 7 agelnst 1t as follows,

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Getley Aldermen Donovan
Gough Gates
Hendry Mitohell
Lordly
MacDonald
McQarthy
Mollanus
O'Toole
Power
Smel tzer
_,lo,.,, -03-

The following resolution is

submittede g2




August 166h, 1934,

| RESOLVED that Daylight Saving Time
80 called be discontinued on Monday i iy
at midnight. )l Lu“day? September . Jrd

Moved Ty Alderman Hendry, seconded

by Alderman Power that the resolution as submitted
discontinuing daylight saving time at midnight,
Monday, September 3rd be zpproved. Motion passed.

Aldermen Gates, Mitchell mnd
Donovan wishing to be recorded against,

DELEGATES TO CONVENTION AT WINDSOR,
. UNION OF N.S.MUNIOIPALITIES

Alderman Gough names Alderman
MoCarthy as a delegate.

Alderman McCarthy declines.

Aldermar Power names Alderman
McManus a8 a delegateo

Aldermgn Hendry names Alderman
Lordly.

Alderman Donovan names Alderman
Gates.

His Worship the Mayor then named
as delegates the followings~

Aldermen McManug, Lordly, Gates,
Oity Engineer and Oity Auditor.

SUPT'S REPORT OF INMATES IN THE CITY HOME
AND T.B.HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF JULY,1934.

Read report of the Charities

Committee for the month of Juiy 1934 ghowing the
number of inmates in the City Home to be 434
and ‘the number of pstients inthe Te B. Hospital

TM@.E.@}Q&SJ&M&&M@M,&MM
Read report of the Oity Auditor

oovering tax collections for the month of July,l193U4.
228~

;___._-—_




August 16th, 1934,

City Auditor’s Office,
July 3lst,X¥93h,

fTo His Worship the Mayox
i and Members of City Orunol

| Gentlenen: -

; Report on Tax Collections for the month of July
 ie submitted. Collections amounted to $116,335.90; corresponding

i period last year $80, 45600/ Qullections on’ account of taxes for
 the years 1908~1924 were $49.77. The Yedger value of this group on
E July 3lst, 133 after deducting Reserves for short collection
jlamounted to $551,085.92« OCollections of Poll Taxes in 193435

| of ourrent and drrears to July 3lst, 1934 amounted to $8,652.00;

¢ corresponding period last year $10, 30207

 Arreare Taxes  7;
i Clvic Year Reserves Outetandlng New July Outstandimg
= Balgnces: Accounts and Collections Balances

vy

T T T R

E ?1 2b-27 sga e * 41 32 12 | %ie.ul 5 277 5
192 -28 0 ,518.47 53 Zg .12002 uo ul 26
;1928-29 45 387+ 8* 100,86 - 128.56 4k 972,10
1929-30  4d, 291, Z Z 57.08 Z 857 1
| 1930=31 2 819» b1, * 310,02 5
 1931-32 9 Z .21 4,155.18 92, 620 o
;i9§2»3 321 so* 257,1 2 ﬁ 22.387°23 ghs, 1074, 8u ,
- 9553 1 13 “852,68 15 ‘60‘9"!'ﬁ 1, 1Ei:a""i3 Uo

'?Ourrent Taxes
193435  46,308.91 1,013,030063 29,809.13  983,221.55

32:§°r dopt. 6 106, 446,15 40,917.33 _95.392.71
; €8, 810, 2
'; ’ | '2;i¥§2717 43 106, EEB.L .qu %3590 2,109,827

 Po11 Texes 1932~ 2 495.95 187,00  2,308.95
Poll Taxos 13% -g | »399:7 halh 35 6,815,598
ol Tomes 103035 2)3ce. 4 1,261.50  19;701.00

; * Inoludes epeolal tax peyments and unexpended ba‘ancee
fand, for the Oivlic Year 1925-26, a special tranefer as authorized
by the Aots of 1928, Oap. 62. Any excess in these accounts above
ithe outstanding tax balances will be trensferred to the General
Reserve or the General Sinking Fund, as the case requires, on

April 3oth of each Yyear.

Respectfully submltted,

A. M. Butler,
OITY AUDITOR.

~22Gws

;,




